

City of Marina
Imjin Parkway Widening Project (RSTPL-5416(011))
Bid Opening Results - 01.31.23
(Note: Figures in **Red** have been corrected for error)

Base Bid			
Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit
Roadway			
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS
2	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH)	1	LS
3	FURNISH RESIDENT ENGINEER OFFICE	1	LS
4	MUNITIONS SAFETY AND AWARENESS TRAINING	1	LS
5	MATERIAL TESTING	1	LS
6	CONTRACTOR POTHOLING	40	EA
7	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS
8	PROJECT FUNDING SIGN	2	EA
9	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	1	LS
10	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	80	EA
11	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	24	EA
12	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	2	EA
13	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS
15	TEMPORARY ROAD PAVING	88,400	SF
16	NOT USED		-
17	NOT USED		-
18	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	426	EA
19	NOT USED		-
20	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	19,080	LF
21	CRASH CUSHION (IN-LINE)	35	EA
22	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE (TYPE I)	20,920	LF
23	FIBER ROLLS	30,045	LF
24	HYDROSEED	648,630	SF
25	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS
26	REMOVE TREE (F)	438	EA
27	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	98,000	CY
28	BASE FAILURE REPAIR (ALLOWANCE)	1	LS
29	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) (F)	3,310	CY
30	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOUND WALL) (F)	1,265	CY
31	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	1,250	LF
32	REMOVE MASONRY BLOCK WALL	85	LF
33	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	860	LF
34	REMOVE INLET	4	EA
35	REMOVE STORM DRAIN LINE	230	LF
36	RELOCATE MAILBOX	1	EA
37	RELOCATE U.S. ARMY RESERVE CENTER SIGN	1	EA
38	REMOVE SEWER LINE	2,105	LF
39	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD FOUNDATION	22	EA
40	REMOVE AND DISPOSE TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	1	LS
41	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE	17	EA
42	SALVAGE STREET LIGHT AND REMOVE FOUNDATION	8	EA
43	REMOVE PRESTON PARK ENTRY MONUMENTS	1	LS
44	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	120	EA
45	AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS II)	22,060	CY
46	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)(1/2-inch)	10,910	TON
47	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)(3/4-inch)	12,450	TON
48	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)(3/8-INCH)	12,032	LF
49	BIAXIAL GEOGRID	8,021	SY
50	8" REDWOOD HEADER BOARD	12,032	LF

Apparent Lowest Bidder	
Monterey Peninsula Engineering	
Unit Price	Total
750,000.00	750,000.00
25,000.00	25,000.00
48,000.00	48,000.00
5,000.00	5,000.00
200,000.00	200,000.00
800.00	32,000.00
150,000.00	150,000.00
1,000.00	2,000.00
135,000.00	135,000.00
150.00	12,000.00
500.00	12,000.00
650.00	1,300.00
35,000.00	35,000.00
650,000.00	650,000.00
9.00	795,600.00
-	-
-	-
40.00	17,040.00
-	-
33.00	629,640.00
3,500.00	122,500.00
11.00	230,120.00
3.50	105,157.50
0.25	162,157.50
100,000.00	100,000.00
750.00	328,500.00
24.50	2,401,000.00
200,000.00	200,000.00
20.00	66,200.00
30.00	37,950.00
20.00	25,000.00
300.00	25,500.00
12.00	10,320.00
2,000.00	8,000.00
43.00	9,890.00
200.00	200.00
1,000.00	1,000.00
18.00	37,890.00
4,000.00	88,000.00
11,000.00	11,000.00
2,800.00	47,600.00
5,000.00	40,000.00
2,500.00	2,500.00
140.00	16,800.00
55.00	1,213,300.00
165.00	1,800,150.00
155.00	1,929,750.00
9.00	108,288.00
2.50	20,053.33
13.00	156,416.00

Apparent 2nd Low Bidder	
Granite Rock	
Unit Price	Total
2,307,000.00	2,307,000.00
25,000.00	25,000.00
150,000.00	150,000.00
10,000.00	10,000.00
200,000.00	200,000.00
550.00	22,000.00
150,000.00	150,000.00
1,000.00	2,000.00
2,500.00	2,500.00
250.00	20,000.00
250.00	6,000.00
275.00	550.00
40,000.00	40,000.00
780,000.00	780,000.00
11.00	972,400.00
-	-
-	-
35.00	14,910.00
-	-
16.00	305,280.00
3,500.00	122,500.00
11.00	230,120.00
5.00	150,225.00
0.20	129,726.00
369,000.00	369,000.00
400.00	175,200.00
24.00	2,352,000.00
200,000.00	200,000.00
40.00	132,400.00
15.00	18,975.00
6.00	7,500.00
100.00	8,500.00
5.00	4,300.00
550.00	2,200.00
55.00	12,650.00
400.00	400.00
1,500.00	1,500.00
30.00	63,150.00
1,000.00	22,000.00
25,000.00	25,000.00
2,000.00	34,000.00
1,200.00	9,600.00
6,000.00	6,000.00
130.00	15,600.00
35.00	772,100.00
129.00	1,407,390.00
115.00	1,431,750.00
2.00	24,064.00
15.00	120,320.00
17.00	204,544.00

Apparent 3rd Low Bidder	
DeSilva Gates	
Unit Price	Total
2,947,000.00	2,947,000.00
2,000.00	2,000.00
100,000.00	100,000.00
10,000.00	10,000.00
100,000.00	100,000.00
1,000.00	40,000.00
150,000.00	150,000.00
750.00	1,500.00
150,000.00	150,000.00
500.00	40,000.00
300.00	7,200.00
2,000.00	4,000.00
35,000.00	35,000.00
260,000.00	260,000.00
5.00	442,000.00
-	-
-	-
35.00	14,910.00
-	-
30.00	572,400.00
4,000.00	140,000.00
10.00	209,200.00
4.00	120,180.00
0.20	129,726.00
495,051.00	495,051.00
300.00	131,400.00
35.00	3,430,000.00
200,000.00	200,000.00
35.00	115,850.00
10.00	12,650.00
5.00	6,250.00
100.00	8,500.00
5.00	4,300.00
1,000.00	4,000.00
100.00	23,000.00
2,000.00	2,000.00
5,000.00	5,000.00
50.00	105,250.00
500.00	11,000.00
10,000.00	10,000.00
2,000.00	34,000.00
2,000.00	16,000.00
5,000.00	5,000.00
125.00	15,000.00
65.00	1,433,900.00
140.00	1,527,400.00
147.00	1,830,150.00
3.00	36,096.00
12.00	96,256.00
15.00	180,480.00

Teichert	
Unit Price	Total
3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00
10,000.00	10,000.00
140,000.00	140,000.00
25,527.65	25,527.65
370,000.00	370,000.00
1,000.00	40,000.00
170,000.00	170,000.00
1,000.00	2,000.00
280,000.00	280,000.00
125.00	10,000.00
425.00	10,200.00
600.00	1,200.00
48,000.00	48,000.00
840,000.00	840,000.00
7.50	663,000.00
-	-
-	-
40.00	17,040.00
-	-
18.00	343,440.00
6,000.00	210,000.00
8.50	177,820.00
3.00	90,135.00
0.20	129,726.00
430,000.00	430,000.00
550.00	240,900.00
34.00	3,332,000.00
200,000.00	200,000.00
32.00	105,920.00
15.00	18,975.00
8.00	10,000.00
32.00	2,720.00
6.00	5,160.00
700.00	2,800.00
35.00	8,050.00
360.00	360.00
5,000.00	5,000.00
15.00	31,575.00
3,600.00	79,200.00
11,000.00	11,000.00
2,600.00	44,200.00
3,600.00	28,800.00
5,000.00	5,000.00
130.00	15,600.00
64.00	1,411,840.00
150.00	1,636,500.00
135.00	1,680,750.00
3.00	36,096.00
3.00	24,064.00
18.00	216,576.00

Granite	
Unit Price	Total
3,290,000.00	3,290,000.00
2,500.00	2,500.00
120,000.00	120,000.00
10,000.00	10,000.00
650,000.00	650,000.00
2,500.00	100,000.00
157,200.00	157,200.00
950.00	1,900.00
3,000.00	3,000.00
137.50	11,000.00
425.00	10,200.00
2,000.00	4,000.00
33,500.00	33,500.00
210,000.00	210,000.00
10.00	884,000.00
-	-
-	-
50.00	21,300.00
-	-
22.00	419,760.00
2,700.00	94,500.00
7.35	153,762.00
3.15	94,641.75
0.18	116,753.40
1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
420.00	183,960.00
37.00	3,626,000.00
200,000.00	200,000.00
20.00	66,200.00
20.00	25,300.00
16.00	20,000.00
120.00	10,200.00
7.50	6,450.00
2,400.00	9,600.00
90.00	20,700.00
2,500.00	2,500.00
4,000.00	4,000.00
200.00	421,000.00
3,500.00	77,000.00
10,000.00	10,000.00
2,500.00	42,500.00
3,500.00	28,000.00
1,000.00	1,000.00
125.00	15,000.00
75.00	1,654,500.00
125.00	1,363,750.00
120.00	1,494,000.00
14.00	168,448.00
4.00	32,085.33
14.00	168,448.00

City of Marina
Imjin Parkway Widening Project (RSTPL-5416(011))
 Bid Opening Results - 01.31.23
 (Note: Figures in **Red** have been corrected for error)

Base Bid			
Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit
51	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) (TYPE1 CASE 2)	1,540	CY
52	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	5,264	SF
53	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	89,175	LB
54	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (SOUND WALL)	16,772	LB
55	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (ROUNDBOUT ART FOUNDATION)	6,807	LB
56	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	4,015	CY
57	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOUND WALL)	200	CY
58	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	13,911	SF
59	CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL (F)	2,515	CY
60	BIOTREATMENT SOIL MIX (BSM) (F)	4,250	CY
61	MINOR CONCRETE (SOUND WALL FOOTING)	94	CY
62	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)	12,490	SF
63	MINOR CONCRETE (MEDIAN CURB) (TYPE B)	17,840	LF
64	MINOR CONCRETE (MEDIAN CURB) (TYPE B WITH GUTTER)	2,260	LF
65	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (TYPE C)	8,396	LF
66	MINOR CONCRETE (MOUNTABLE CURB)	1,233	LF
67	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	78,095	SF
68	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	1,255	SF
69	MINOR CONCRETE (TRUCK APRON)	253	CY
70	MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD)	170	CY
71	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH)	3,330	SF
72	MINOR CONCRETE (MAIL BOX PAD)	16	SF
73	BICYCLE RAILING	897	LF
74	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8) W/3 LINES OF BARBED WIRE ON TOP	720	LF
75	RELOCATE SLIDING GATE AND OPERATOR	1	EA
76	RELOCATE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATE	1	EA
77	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	2	EA
78	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	100	EA
79	INSTALL BUS STOP AMENITIES	1	LS
80	REMOVABLE BOLLARD	11	EA
81	RIP RAP (CHECK DAM)	580	CY
82	RIP RAP (CURB CUTS)	50	CY
83	RIP RAP (SD OUTFALL)	62	CY
84	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WHITE)	2,345	LF
85	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" WHITE)	876	LF
86	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" DASHED WHITE)	644	LF
87	DETAIL 9 (THERMOPLASTIC)	13,512	LF
88	DETAIL 21 (THERMOPLASTIC)	55	LF
89	DETAIL 24 (THERMOPLASTIC)	8,854	LF
90	DETAIL 27B (THERMOPLASTIC)	1,657	LF
91	DETAIL 32 (THERMOPLASTIC)	733	LF
92	DETAIL 37B (THERMOPLASTIC)	270	LF
93	DETAIL 38 (THERMOPLASTIC)	5,476	LF
94	DETAIL 38A (THERMOPLASTIC)	2,282	LF
95	DETAIL 39 (THERMOPLASTIC)	26,601	LF
96	DETAIL 39A (THERMOPLASTIC)	2,165	LF
97	DETAIL 40 (THERMOPLASTIC)	464	LF
98	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)	3,686	SF
99	PAVEMENT MARKING (GREEN) (METHYL METHACRYLATE)	730	SF

Apparent Lowest Bidder	
Monterey Peninsula Engineering	
Unit Price	Total
850.00	1,309,000.00
40.00	210,560.00
3.50	312,111.31
1.75	29,351.18
3.00	20,420.40
20.00	80,300.00
60.00	12,000.00
4.00	55,644.00
160.00	402,400.00
110.00	467,500.00
900.00	84,600.00
10.00	124,900.00
32.00	570,880.00
65.00	146,900.00
65.00	545,740.00
85.00	104,805.00
10.00	780,950.00
24.00	30,120.00
975.00	246,675.00
1,100.00	187,000.00
20.00	66,600.00
63.00	1,008.00
450.00	403,650.00
65.00	46,800.00
7,000.00	7,000.00
3,400.00	3,400.00
1,000.00	2,000.00
600.00	60,000.00
1,200.00	1,200.00
1,650.00	18,150.00
450.00	261,000.00
300.00	15,000.00
225.00	13,950.00
3.25	7,621.25
4.50	3,942.00
9.00	5,796.00
1.00	13,512.00
2.00	110.00
1.00	8,854.00
1.00	1,657.00
4.00	2,932.00
1.50	405.00
1.75	9,583.00
1.50	3,423.00
1.00	26,601.00
1.00	2,165.00
3.25	1,508.00
9.00	33,174.00
16.00	11,680.00

Apparent 2nd Low Bidder	
Granite Rock	
Unit Price	Total
700.00	1,078,000.00
40.00	210,560.00
2.35	209,560.45
2.40	40,253.04
3.00	20,420.40
92.00	369,380.00
278.00	55,600.00
3.00	41,733.00
165.00	414,975.00
135.00	573,750.00
834.00	78,396.00
16.50	206,085.00
32.00	570,880.00
75.00	169,500.00
48.00	403,008.00
100.00	123,300.00
8.30	648,188.50
25.00	31,375.00
925.00	234,025.00
1,000.00	170,000.00
20.00	66,600.00
200.00	3,200.00
215.00	192,855.00
60.00	43,200.00
12,000.00	12,000.00
3,000.00	3,000.00
1,000.00	2,000.00
550.00	55,000.00
2,200.00	2,200.00
1,250.00	13,750.00
202.00	117,160.00
1,500.00	75,000.00
300.00	18,600.00
3.00	7,035.00
4.00	3,504.00
8.00	5,152.00
1.00	13,512.00
2.00	110.00
1.00	8,854.00
1.00	1,657.00
4.00	2,932.00
1.50	405.00
1.50	8,214.00
1.50	3,423.00
1.00	26,601.00
1.00	2,165.00
3.00	1,392.00
8.00	29,488.00
15.00	10,950.00

Apparent 3rd Low Bidder	
DeSilva Gates	
Unit Price	Total
900.00	1,386,000.00
50.00	263,200.00
3.00	267,523.98
3.00	50,316.30
3.00	20,420.40
60.00	240,900.00
75.00	15,000.00
3.00	41,733.00
160.00	402,400.00
120.00	510,000.00
900.00	84,600.00
10.00	124,900.00
30.00	535,200.00
40.00	90,400.00
50.00	419,800.00
60.00	73,980.00
10.00	780,950.00
18.00	22,590.00
800.00	202,400.00
800.00	136,000.00
15.00	49,950.00
20.00	320.00
75.00	67,275.00
60.00	43,200.00
15,000.00	15,000.00
3,000.00	3,000.00
1,000.00	2,000.00
600.00	60,000.00
1,000.00	1,000.00
5,000.00	55,000.00
400.00	232,000.00
400.00	20,000.00
500.00	31,000.00
3.00	7,035.00
4.00	3,504.00
8.00	5,152.00
1.00	13,512.00
2.00	110.00
1.00	8,854.00
1.00	1,657.00
4.00	2,932.00
2.00	540.00
1.50	8,214.00
1.50	3,423.00
1.00	26,601.00
1.00	2,165.00
3.00	1,392.00
8.00	29,488.00
14.00	10,220.00

Teichert	
Unit Price	Total
930.00	1,432,200.00
50.00	263,200.00
2.60	231,854.12
2.50	41,930.25
3.00	20,420.40
50.00	200,750.00
60.00	12,000.00
3.00	41,733.00
160.00	402,400.00
175.00	743,750.00
930.00	87,420.00
8.00	99,920.00
33.00	588,720.00
50.00	113,000.00
55.00	461,780.00
60.00	73,980.00
9.00	702,855.00
20.00	25,100.00
920.00	232,760.00
940.00	159,800.00
16.00	53,280.00
60.00	960.00
400.00	358,800.00
60.00	43,200.00
18,000.00	18,000.00
3,000.00	3,000.00
1,000.00	2,000.00
550.00	55,000.00
7,000.00	7,000.00
2,500.00	27,500.00
200.00	116,000.00
580.00	29,000.00
500.00	31,000.00
3.00	7,035.00
4.00	3,504.00
8.00	5,152.00
1.00	13,512.00
2.00	110.00
1.00	8,854.00
1.00	1,657.00
4.00	2,932.00
1.50	405.00
1.50	8,214.00
1.50	3,423.00
1.00	26,601.00
1.00	2,165.00
3.00	1,392.00
8.00	29,488.00
14.00	10,220.00

Granite	
Unit Price	Total
1,000.00	1,540,000.00
37.75	198,716.00
2.25	200,642.99
2.25	37,737.23
2.95	20,080.06
40.00	160,600.00
50.00	10,000.00
3.10	43,124.10
150.00	377,250.00
120.00	510,000.00
785.00	73,790.00
10.00	124,900.00
42.00	749,280.00
75.00	169,500.00
75.00	629,700.00
128.00	157,824.00
17.00	1,327,615.00
84.00	105,420.00
940.00	237,820.00
1,100.00	187,000.00
22.00	73,260.00
155.00	2,480.00
400.00	358,800.00
57.00	41,040.00
6,000.00	6,000.00
3,000.00	3,000.00
3,400.00	6,800.00
550.00	55,000.00
7,300.00	7,300.00
1,200.00	13,200.00
530.00	307,400.00
2,200.00	110,000.00
240.00	14,880.00
3.00	7,035.00
4.00	3,504.00
8.00	5,152.00
1.00	13,512.00
2.00	110.00
0.85	7,525.90
1.00	1,657.00
3.70	2,712.10
1.35	364.50
1.50	8,214.00
1.40	3,194.80
1.00	26,601.00
1.00	2,165.00
3.00	1,392.00
8.00	29,488.00
14.00	10,220.00

City of Marina
Imjin Parkway Widening Project (RSTPL-5416(011))
 Bid Opening Results - 01.31.23
 (Note: Figures in **Red** have been corrected for error)

Base Bid			
Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit
Utilities and Drainage			
100	ADJUST USACE VAULT TO GRADE	3	EA
101	ADJUST USACE MONITORING WELL LID TO GRADE	2	EA
102	ADJUST USACE LOW POINT/LEAK DETECTION VAULT TO GRADE	1	EA
103	RELOCATE USACE LOW POINT LEAK DETECTION FACILITY	1	EA
104	ADJUST USACE HIGH POINT VENT	1	EA
105	REPLACE 8"X12" HDPE DUAL WALL EXTRACTION PIPING	20	LF
106	2" WATER METER (IRRIGATION SYSTEM)	3	EA
107	ADJUST BLOW OFF VALVE TO GRADE	7	EA
108	ADJUST AIR RELEASE VALVE TO GRADE	8	EA
109	ADJUST GATE VALVE TO GRADE	6	EA
110	ADJUST SS MANHOLE TO GRADE	2	EA
111	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	2	EA
112	6" C900 PVC SEWER FORCEMAIN PIPE	905	LF
113	8" C900 PVC SEWER FORCEMAIN PIPE	522	LF
114	10" C900 PVC SEWER FORCEMAIN PIPE	905	LF
115	15" C900 PVC SEWER PIPE	15	LF
116	SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA
117	8" PVC - 45 DEGREE BEND	2	EA
118	TEMPORARY CAP	4	EA
119	ADJUST PULL BOX TO GRADE	2	EA
120	STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	11	EA
121	TYPE A CATCH BASIN	6	EA
121A	CALTRANS TYPE OL DRAIN INLET	1	EA
121B	CALTRANS TYPE OS DRAIN INLET	1	EA
122	24" SQUARE PRECAST DRAIN INLET	9	EA
123	12" HDPE ADS N-12 STORM DRAIN PIPE	623	LF
124	18" HDPE ADS N-12 STORM DRAIN PIPE	1,892	LF
125	ADJUST EXISTING SD MANHOLE TO GRADE	1	EA
126	ADJUST EXISTING SD INLET FRAME AND GRATE TO GRADE	2	EA
127	INSTALL PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL	2	EA
128	CONNECTION OF SD PIPE TO EXISTIG CATCH BASIN	1	EA
Landscaping			
129	PLANTING	1	LS
130	IRRIGATION	1	LS
131	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD (365 DAYS)	1	LS
132	IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPING 3-YEARS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT	1	LS
133	BUCKWHEAT RELOCATION AND SEEDING	1	LS
Electrical			
134	STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM	1	LS
Traffic Signal			
135	RRFB ASSEMBLY (POLE, FOUNDATION, SIGNS, RRFB SYSTEM, PPB, CONTROLLER, CONDUIT)	1	LS
136	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS AT RESERVATION ROAD	1	LS

Apparent Lowest Bidder	
Monterey Peninsula Engineering	
Unit Price	Total
5,000.00	15,000.00
1,500.00	3,000.00
8,300.00	8,300.00
44,800.00	44,800.00
8,000.00	8,000.00
1,000.00	20,000.00
14,000.00	42,000.00
2,800.00	19,600.00
2,300.00	18,400.00
1,650.00	9,900.00
2,400.00	4,800.00
1,450.00	2,900.00
60.00	54,300.00
150.00	78,300.00
240.00	217,200.00
320.00	4,800.00
12,000.00	24,000.00
380.00	760.00
700.00	2,800.00
250.00	500.00
12,000.00	132,000.00
5,500.00	33,000.00
17,000.00	17,000.00
17,000.00	17,000.00
4,000.00	36,000.00
100.00	62,300.00
130.00	245,960.00
2,400.00	2,400.00
974.00	1,948.00
16,590.00	33,180.00
4,000.00	4,000.00
1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
1,460,000.00	1,460,000.00
80,000.00	80,000.00
225,000.00	225,000.00
8,000.00	8,000.00
1,600,000.00	1,600,000.00
-	-
420,000.00	420,000.00
180,000.00	180,000.00

Apparent 2nd Low Bidder	
Granite Rock	
Unit Price	Total
3,700.00	11,100.00
3,500.00	7,000.00
8,000.00	8,000.00
15,000.00	15,000.00
7,000.00	7,000.00
500.00	10,000.00
16,000.00	48,000.00
5,000.00	35,000.00
4,000.00	32,000.00
1,500.00	9,000.00
2,000.00	4,000.00
2,000.00	4,000.00
250.00	226,250.00
250.00	130,500.00
320.00	289,600.00
1,200.00	18,000.00
11,000.00	22,000.00
250.00	500.00
500.00	2,000.00
1,600.00	3,200.00
9,000.00	99,000.00
8,000.00	48,000.00
8,000.00	8,000.00
8,500.00	8,500.00
6,000.00	54,000.00
280.00	174,440.00
170.00	321,640.00
1,500.00	1,500.00
5,000.00	10,000.00
14,000.00	28,000.00
7,500.00	7,500.00
1,208,000.00	1,208,000.00
1,315,000.00	1,315,000.00
40,000.00	40,000.00
118,000.00	118,000.00
25,000.00	25,000.00
1,687,000.00	1,687,000.00
619,000.00	619,000.00
112,200.00	112,200.00

Apparent 3rd Low Bidder	
DeSilva Gates	
Unit Price	Total
7,000.00	21,000.00
7,000.00	14,000.00
20,000.00	20,000.00
50,000.00	50,000.00
15,000.00	15,000.00
2,000.00	40,000.00
6,000.00	18,000.00
4,000.00	28,000.00
5,000.00	40,000.00
1,500.00	9,000.00
5,000.00	10,000.00
3,000.00	6,000.00
220.00	199,100.00
330.00	172,260.00
300.00	271,500.00
600.00	9,000.00
10,000.00	20,000.00
3,000.00	6,000.00
3,500.00	14,000.00
4,000.00	8,000.00
10,000.00	110,000.00
8,000.00	48,000.00
10,000.00	10,000.00
7,500.00	7,500.00
4,000.00	36,000.00
140.00	87,220.00
145.00	274,340.00
5,000.00	5,000.00
6,000.00	12,000.00
12,500.00	25,000.00
4,000.00	4,000.00
1,150,000.00	1,150,000.00
1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00
40,000.00	40,000.00
100,000.00	100,000.00
7,000.00	7,000.00
1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00
350,000.00	350,000.00
150,000.00	150,000.00

Teichert	
Unit Price	Total
8,000.00	24,000.00
1,600.00	3,200.00
18,000.00	18,000.00
56,000.00	56,000.00
5,500.00	5,500.00
425.00	8,500.00
8,000.00	24,000.00
2,000.00	14,000.00
1,600.00	12,800.00
1,200.00	7,200.00
4,700.00	9,400.00
1,100.00	2,200.00
120.00	108,600.00
190.00	99,180.00
175.00	158,375.00
535.00	8,025.00
22,000.00	44,000.00
825.00	1,650.00
1,700.00	6,800.00
1,400.00	2,800.00
10,000.00	110,000.00
4,300.00	25,800.00
5,300.00	5,300.00
6,000.00	6,000.00
5,200.00	46,800.00
155.00	96,565.00
105.00	198,660.00
2,600.00	2,600.00
2,600.00	5,200.00
20,000.00	40,000.00
3,854.35	3,854.35
1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00
85,000.00	85,000.00
250,000.00	250,000.00
10,000.00	10,000.00
1,450,000.00	1,450,000.00
400,000.00	400,000.00
160,000.00	160,000.00

Granite	
Unit Price	Total
2,600.00	7,800.00
2,000.00	4,000.00
7,300.00	7,300.00
45,000.00	45,000.00
6,400.00	6,400.00
1,000.00	20,000.00
22,000.00	66,000.00
3,000.00	21,000.00
2,500.00	20,000.00
1,700.00	10,200.00
5,600.00	11,200.00
1,500.00	3,000.00
400.00	362,000.00
480.00	250,560.00
480.00	434,400.00
1,100.00	16,500.00
14,000.00	28,000.00
650.00	1,300.00
750.00	3,000.00
2,400.00	4,800.00
15,000.00	165,000.00
12,000.00	72,000.00
25,000.00	25,000.00
12,000.00	12,000.00
6,600.00	59,400.00
170.00	105,910.00
185.00	350,020.00
4,400.00	4,400.00
4,300.00	8,600.00
40,000.00	80,000.00
3,500.00	3,500.00
1,175,100.00	1,175,100.00
1,303,300.00	1,303,300.00
39,000.00	39,000.00
117,000.00	117,000.00
6,900.00	6,900.00
1,429,924.00	1,429,924.00
374,592.00	374,592.00
159,290.00	159,290.00

Base Bid 25,896,548.47

Base Bid 26,206,232.39

Base Bid 27,623,426.68

Base Bid 28,976,160.77

Base Bid 32,035,061.15

City of Marina
Imjin Parkway Widening Project (RSTPL-5416(011))
 Bid Opening Results - 01.31.23
 (Note: Figures in **Red** have been corrected for error)

Base Bid			
Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit
Additive Bid Alternative A			
Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit
Fiber Infrastructure			
137	FURNISH AND INSTALL NO. 6E PULL BOX	38	EA
138	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" HDPE CONDUIT	11,100	LF
139	FURNISH AND INSTALL PULL ROPE	11,100	LF

Additive Bid Alternative B			
Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit
Artwork			
140	MINOR CONCRETE (ART FOOTING)	53	CY
141	ROUNDAABOUT ART (H=8')	16	EA
142	ROUNDAABOUT ART (H=10')	7	EA
143	ROUNDAABOUT ART (H=12')	9	EA
144	DOLPHIN ART	4	EA

Apparent Lowest Bidder	
Monterey Peninsula Engineering	
Unit Price	Total

1,320.00	50,160.00
32.00	355,200.00
2.50	27,750.00

Add. A 433,110.00

Unit Price	Total
800.00	42,400.00
35,000.00	560,000.00
45,000.00	315,000.00
55,000.00	495,000.00
10,000.00	40,000.00

Add. B 1,452,400.00

Grand Total 27,782,058.47

Apparent 2nd Low Bidder	
Granite Rock	
Unit Price	Total

3,250.00	123,500.00
29.50	327,450.00
2.00	22,200.00

Add. A 473,150.00

Unit Price	Total
2,300.00	121,900.00
35,000.00	560,000.00
45,000.00	315,000.00
55,000.00	495,000.00
10,000.00	40,000.00

Add. B 1,531,900.00

Grand Total 28,211,282.39

Apparent 3rd Low Bidder	
DeSilva Gates	
Unit Price	Total

1,200.00	45,600.00
37.00	410,700.00
2.00	22,200.00

Add. A 478,500.00

Unit Price	Total
1,000.00	53,000.00
35,000.00	560,000.00
45,000.00	315,000.00
55,000.00	495,000.00
10,000.00	40,000.00

Add. B 1,463,000.00

Grand Total 29,564,926.68

Teichert	
Unit Price	Total

1,200.00	45,600.00
40.00	444,000.00
2.00	22,200.00

Add. A 511,800.00

Unit Price	Total
1,100.00	58,300.00
35,000.00	560,000.00
45,000.00	315,000.00
55,000.00	495,000.00
10,000.00	40,000.00

Add. B 1,468,300.00

Grand Total 30,956,260.77

Granite	
Unit Price	Total

1,180.00	44,840.00
38.50	427,350.00
2.20	24,420.00

Add. A 496,610.00

Unit Price	Total
500.00	26,500.00
35,000.00	560,000.00
45,000.00	315,000.00
55,000.00	495,000.00
10,000.00	40,000.00

Add. B 1,436,500.00

Grand Total 33,968,171.15